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Section 1: Summary of Legislative Reporting Requirements 
 

The Licensing Fee Sustainability Report for Health Professions for FY 2022 contains the 
following reporting requirements pursuant to MCL 333.16317(3): 

(3) By August 1 of each year the department shall provide to the director 
of the department of management and budget and the chairpersons of the 
appropriations committees of the Senate and House of Representatives a 
complete schedule of fees to be collected under Sections 16319 to 16349 
for the following fiscal year. 

 
Pursuant to the above requirements, this report has been prepared and issued 
electronically to the director of the Department of Management and Budget, House   and 
Senate appropriations subcommittees, and House and Senate Fiscal Agencies.  In 
addition, this report is also online under the following locations: 
 

• The Bureau of Professional Licensing (BPL) website at: www.michigan.gov/bpl. 
 

• The All About LARA section - Legislative Reports of the Department of 
Licensing and Regulatory Affairs website at: www.michigan.gov/lara. 

 
Please note the Bureau did not increase fees as allowed by law for a cost-of-living 
adjustment for FY 2021, nor will fees be increased for FY 2022 due to the impact of 
COVID-19 on individuals and our economy. The table contained in this report reflects no 
increase in the fee rate for FY 2022.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.michigan.gov/bpl
http://www.michigan.gov/lara


 

P a g e  |  4  
 

 

  

Fe e  Na me  De sc ription

(a) Application processing fee

(b) License fee, per year

(a) Application processing fee

(b) Examination fees:

(i) Complete examination

(ii) Per part

(iii) Examination review

(c) License fee, per year

(d) Temporary license

(e) Limited license, per year

(a) Application processing fee

(b) Registration fee, per year

(b) License fee, per year

(c) Limited license, per year

(d) Temporary licence fee

(a) Application processing fees

(i) Dentist

(ii) Dental assistant

(iii) Dental hygienist

(iv) Dental therapist

(v) Health profession specialty field

license for a dentist

(b) Examination fees

(i) Dental assistant's examination,

complete

(ii)  Dental assistant's examination,  

per part

(iii) Dental therapist

(iv) Dentist's health profession 

specialty field license examination, 

complete

(v) Dentist's health profession 

specialty field license examination, 

per part
(c) License fees, per year

(i) Dentist

(ii) Dental assistant

(iii) Dental hygienist

(iv) Dental therapist

(v) Dentist's health profession 

specialty field license

(d) Temporary license fees

(i) Dentist

(ii) Dental assistant

(iii) Dental hygienist

(iv) Dental therapist

$102.00

$96.90

$15.30

$25.50

$40.00

$20.40

$20.40

$5.10

$10.20

$15.00

3 3 3 .16 3 19  -  Fe e s for a  pe rson lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  to e nga ge  in ma nufa c turing,  distributing,  pre sc ribing,  dispe nsing,  or c onduc ting re se a rc h with c ontrolle d substa nc e s unde r pa rt 7 3 .

Controlle d Substa nc e s

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 2  -  Fe e s for a  pe rson re giste re d or se e king re gistra tion a s a n a c upunc turist unde r pa rt 16 5 .

Ac upunc ture

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 2 3  -  Exc e pt a s othe rwise  provide d in subse c tion (2 ),  fe e s for a n individua l lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  to pra c tic e  a s a  de ntist,  de nta l a ssista nt,  or de nta l hygie nist unde r pa rt 16 6 .

De ntistry

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$25.50

$15.30

$20.40

$15.00

$25.50

$71.40

$35.70

$300.00

$306.00

FY2 0 2 2

$10.80

$81.10

$27.00

$108.15

$16.20

$21.60

$102.75

$27.00

$27.00

$75.00

$10.60 $10.20 $10.20

$15.00 $15.00

$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.10 $10.40

$21.20 $20.40 $20.40

$5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.05 $5.20 $5.30 $5.10 $5.10

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.20 $20.80

$21.20 $20.40 $20.40$15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $20.00 $20.20 $20.80

$26.50$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $25.00 $25.25 $26.00 $25.50 $25.50

$40.00 $40.00

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$100.75 $96.90 $96.90

$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $15.00 $15.15 $15.60 $15.90 $15.30 $15.30

$90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $95.00 $95.95 $98.80

$106.05 $102.00 $102.00$100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $101.00 $104.00

$300.00 $300.00

$300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $303.00 $312.00 $318.20 $306.00 $306.00

$74.25 $71.40 $71.40

$35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.35 $36.40 $37.10 $35.70 $35.70

$70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.70 $72.80

$26.50 $25.50 $25.50$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $25.00 $25.25 $26.00

$21.20$15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $20.00 $20.20 $20.80 $20.40 $20.40

$15.00 $15.00

$15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00

$26.50 $25.50 $25.50

$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $15.00 $15.15 $15.60 $15.90 $15.30 $15.30

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $25.00 $25.25 $26.00

$200.00

$200.00

$212.15 $216.35 $200.00

$200.00

$200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $202.00 $208.00

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.75 $78.00 $79.55 $81.10 $75.00

$26.50 $27.00 $27.00

$26.50 $27.00 $27.00$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$15.00 $15.00 $15.15 $15.60

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.25 $26.00

$100.75 $102.75 $102.75

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.25 $26.00

$21.60 $21.60

$15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00

$90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $95.00 $95.95 $98.80

$15.90$15.00 $15.00 $15.00

$106.05 $108.15 $108.15

$16.20 $16.20

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.20 $20.80 $21.20

$100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $101.00 $104.00

3 3 3 .16 3 2 1 -  Fe e s for a  pe rson lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  to e nga ge  in the  pra c tic e  of c hiropra c tic  unde r pa rt 16 4 .  Chiropra c tic

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $25.00 $25.25 $26.00 $26.50 $27.00 $27.00

$75.75 $78.00 $79.55 $81.10 $81.10

FY2 0 17 FY2 0 18 FY2 0 19 FY2 0 2 0 FY2 0 2 1

$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.10 $10.40 $10.60 $10.80 $10.80

FY2 0 0 3 FY2 0 0 4 FY2 0 0 5 FY2 0 0 6 FY2 0 0 7 FY2 0 0 8 FY2 0 0 9 FY2 0 10 FY2 0 11 FY2 0 12 FY2 0 13 FY2 0 14 FY2 0 15 FY2 0 16

$75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00
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MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 15 (6 ) -  Nurse  Profe ssiona l Fund

$8.00

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 2 3 a  -  Fe e s for a  pe rson lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  a s a n a udiologist unde r pa rt 16 8 .                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Audiology

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 2 4  -  Fe e s for a  pe rson lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  to e nga ge  in the  pra c tic e  of ma rria ge  a nd fa mily the ra py unde r pa rt 16 9 .

Ma rria ge  a nd Fa mily The ra py

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 2 5  -  Fe e s for a  pe rson lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  to e nga ge  in the  pra c tic e  of me dic ine  unde r pa rt 17 0 .

Me dic ine

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 2 6  -  Fe e s for a n individua l who is lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  to e nga ge  in the  pra c tic e  of midwife ry unde r pa rt 17 1.

Midwife ry

***MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 2 6  -  Subse c tion (2 ) provide s tha t a fte r the  de pa rtme nt re c e ive s more  tha n a  tota l of $ 2 3 ,0 0 0 .0 0  in a pplic a tion proc e ssing fe e s from individua ls who a re  lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  to e nga ge  in the  pra c tic e  of midwife ry unde r pa rt 17 1,  the  a pplic a tion 

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 2 7  -  Fe e s for a  pe rson lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  to pra c tic e  nursing a s a  re giste re d nurse ,  a  lic e nse d pra c tic a l nurse ,  or a  tra ine d a tte nda nt unde r pa rt 17 2 .                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Nursing

$64.25

$10.70

$10.70

$25.65

$14.90

$75.00

$204.00

$204.00

$80.30

$59.45

$59.45

$102.75

$27.00

$32.40

$50.00

$129.80

$162.30

$32.40

FY2 0 2 2

$25.50

$5.10

$10.20

$51.00

$20.40

FY2 0 13 FY2 0 14 FY2 0 15 FY2 0 16 FY2 0 17FY2 0 0 7 FY2 0 0 8 FY2 0 0 9 FY2 0 10 FY2 0 11 FY2 0 12Fe e  Na me  De sc ription FY2 0 0 3 FY2 0 0 4 FY2 0 0 5 FY2 0 0 6 FY2 0 19 FY2 0 2 0 FY2 0 2 1

(e) Limited license fee, per year

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.25

FY2 0 18

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$5.20 $5.30 $5.10 $5.10

(i) Dentist $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00

$26.50 $25.50 $25.50

(ii) Dental assistant $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00

$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.10

$26.00

$5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.05

$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00(iii) Dental hygienist $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.60 $10.20 $10.20

(f) Examination review fees

$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.50

$10.40

$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

$20.80 $21.20 $20.40 $20.40

(i) Dental preclinical or dentist's 

health profession specialty field 

license

$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$53.00 $51.00 $51.00

(ii) Dental assistant $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$52.00

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.20

(iv) Dental therapist

$129.80 $129.80

$50.00 $50.00

$120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $121.20 $124.80 $127.25(a) Application processing fee $120.00 $120.00 $120.00

$150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $151.50

$120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00

$150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00(b) License fee, per year

$32.40 $32.40

$156.05 $159.15 $162.30 $162.30

$25.00 $25.00 $30.00 $30.30 $31.20 $31.80(a) Application processing fee $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $55.00 $55.55

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00(b) License fee, per year $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

$59.45 $59.45

$57.20 $58.30 $59.45 $59.45

$50.00 $50.00 $55.00 $55.55 $57.20 $58.30(a) Application processing fee $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

$90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $95.00 $95.95

$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

$90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00

$26.00 $26.50 $27.00 $27.00

(b) License fee, per year $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$100.75 $102.75 $102.75

(c) Temporary license fee $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.30

$98.80

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.25

$30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00(d) Limited license fee, per year $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00

$459.00 $75.00

$31.20 $31.80 $32.40 $32.40

$450.00 $450.00 $450.00(a) Application processing fee

$200.00(b) License fee, per year

$200.00 $200.00(c) Temporary license fee, per 

$200.00 $200.00 $204.00 $204.00

$200.00 $204.00 $204.00

$80.30 $80.30$24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $75.00 $77.25 $78.75(a) Application processing fee $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00

$30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $60.00

$24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00

$24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $30.00 $30.00

$10.30 $10.50 $10.70 $10.70

(b) License fee, per year $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00

$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

$63.00 $64.25 $64.25

(c) Temporary license $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

$61.80

$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00(d) Limited license, per year $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.50 $10.70 $10.70

(e) Specialty certification for  

registered

$24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00

$10.30

$24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00

$14.40 $14.65 $14.90 $14.90

(i) Application processing fee $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00

$14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00$14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00

$24.70 $25.15 $25.65 $25.65

(ii) Specialty certification, per $14.00 $14.00 $14.00

$8.00 $8.00 $8.00$8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00$2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $8.00Per each individual annual 

license fee

$2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $8.00
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$32.40

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 2 9  -  Fe e s for a  pe rson lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  to e nga ge  in the  pra c tic e  of optome try unde r pa rt 17 4 .

Optome try

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 3 1 -  Fe e s for a  pe rson lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  to e nga ge  in the  pra c tic e  of oste opa thic  me dic ine  a nd surge ry unde r pa rt 17 5 .

Oste opa thic  Me dic ine  a nd Surge ry

$59.45

$59.45

$102.75

$27.00

$102.75

$27.00

$27.00

$21.60

$59.45

$27.00

$216.35

$54.05

$21.60

$102.75

$54.05

$27.00

$65.85

$27.00

FY2 0 2 1 FY2 0 2 2

$16.20

$129.80

FY2 0 15 FY2 0 16 FY2 0 17 FY2 0 18 FY2 0 19 FY2 0 2 0FY2 0 0 9 FY2 0 10 FY2 0 11 FY2 0 12 FY2 0 13 FY2 0 14

$16.20 $16.20

Fe e  Na me  De sc ription FY2 0 0 3 FY2 0 0 4 FY2 0 0 5 FY2 0 0 6 FY2 0 0 7 FY2 0 0 8

$15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.15 $15.60 $15.90(a) Application processing $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 2 8  -  Fe e s for a  pe rson lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  a s a  nursing home  a dministra tor unde r pa rt 17 3 .

Nursing Home  Administra tion

$15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00

$124.80 $127.25 $129.80 $129.80

(b) Examination fees

$120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00(i) Complete examination $120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00

$95.00 $95.00 $95.00 $95.00 $95.95

$120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $121.20

$95.00 $95.00 $95.00 $95.00 $95.00 $95.00

$52.00 $53.00 $54.05 $54.05

(ii) National examination $95.00 $95.00 $95.00 $95.00

$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

$100.75 $102.75 $102.75

(iii) State supplemental 

examination

$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.25

$98.80

$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.50

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00(c) Examination review $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.60 $62.40$60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00(d) License fee, per year $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00

$25.00 $25.25

$26.00 $26.50 $27.00 $27.00

$64.60 $65.85 $65.85

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00(e) Temporary license $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$26.00 $26.50 $27.00 $27.00

$26.00 $26.50 $27.00 $27.00

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $25.00 $25.25$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00(a) Application processing $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$216.35 $216.35

(b) Examination fees

$200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00(i) Complete examination $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00

$50.00 $50.00 $50.50

$200.00 $202.00 $208.00 $212.15

$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

$21.60 $21.60

(ii) Examination, per part $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$54.05

(iii) Examination review $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$90.00 $90.00 $95.95

$52.00 $53.00 $54.05

$20.00 $20.20 $20.80 $21.20

$90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00

$27.00 $27.00

(c) License fee, per year $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$102.75

(d) Limited license, per year $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$25.00 $25.00 $25.25

$98.80 $100.75 $102.75

$25.00 $25.25 $26.00 $26.50

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00(e) Temporary license $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $27.00

(f) Certification to administer 

diagnostic pharmaceutical 

agents or to administer and 

prescribe therapeutic 

pharmaceutical agents

$20.00 $20.00 $20.20

$26.00 $26.50 $27.00

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$59.45 $59.45

(i) Application processing fee $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00

$21.60

(ii) Until the expiration of 10 

years after the  effective date 

of the amendatory act that  

added section 17435, 

certification to administer 

diagnostic pharmaceutical $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00

$55.00 $55.00 $55.55

$20.80 $21.20 $21.60

$55.00 $55.55 $57.20 $58.30

$55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00

(iii) Certification to administer 

diagnostic pharmaceutical 

agents and to administer and 

prescribe therapeutic 

pharmaceutical agents $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00

$55.55 $57.20 $58.30 $59.45 $59.45

$57.20 $58.30 $59.45 $59.45

$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $55.00$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

$90.00 $90.00 $95.00 $95.95

(a) Application processing $50.00 $50.00

$90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00

$26.50 $27.00 $27.00

(b) License fee, per year $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$102.75 $102.75

(c) Temporary license fee $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.30

$98.80 $100.75

$25.00 $25.00 $25.25 $26.00

$30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00(d) Limited license fee, per $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $31.20 $31.80 $32.40 $32.40
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$37.80

$59.45

$37.80

$27.00

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 3 3  -  Fe e s for a  pe rson lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  to e nga ge  in the  pra c tic e  of pha rma c y or othe r pra c tic e s re gula te d unde r pa rt 17 7 .

Pha rma c y Pra c tic e  a nd Drug Control

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 3 4  -  Fe e s for a n individua l lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  a s a  ma ssa ge  the ra pist unde r pa rt 17 9 A.

Ma ssa ge  The ra py

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 3 5  -  Fe e s for a  pe rson lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  to e nga ge  in the  pra c tic e  of physic a l the ra py or pra c tic e  a s a  physic a l the ra pist a ssista nt unde r pa rt 17 8 .

Physic a l The ra py

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 3 6  -  Fe e s for a  pe rson lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  a s a n a thle tic  tra ine r unde r pa rt 17 9 .

Athle tic  Tra ining

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 3 7  -  Fe e s for a  pe rson lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  to e nga ge  in pra c tic e  a s a  physic ia n's a ssista nt unde r pa rt 17 0 ,  pa rt 17 5 ,  or pa rt 18 0 .

Physic ia n's Assista nts

$81.10

$108.15

$21.60

$27.00

$97.35

$27.00

$15.00

$10.00

$21.60

$81.10

$50.00

$15.00

$25.00

$30.00

$25.00

$15.00

$75.00

$75.00

$75.00

$30.00

$30.00

FY2 0 17 FY2 0 2 2

$75.00

$75.00

FY2 0 0 8 FY2 0 0 9 FY2 0 10 FY2 0 11 FY2 0 12 FY2 0 13Fe e  Na me  De sc ription FY2 0 0 3 FY2 0 0 4 FY2 0 0 5 FY2 0 0 6 FY2 0 0 7 FY2 0 19 FY2 0 2 0 FY2 0 2 1

(a) Application processing fees

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $25.00 $25.25

FY2 0 18FY2 0 14 FY2 0 15 FY2 0 16

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$41.60 $42.40 $43.20 $75.00

(i) Pharmacist $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00

$26.50 $27.00 $75.00

(ii) Pharmacy $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $25.00 $25.25

$26.00

$35.00 $35.00 $40.00 $40.40

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$57.20 $58.30 $59.45 $75.00

(iii) Drug control $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

$26.50 $27.00 $75.00

(iv) Manufacturer or wholesaler $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.25

$26.00

$50.00 $50.00 $55.00 $55.55

$31.20 $31.80 $32.40 $30.00

(v) Pharmacy technician

$30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00

$26.50 $27.00 $75.00

(b) Examination fees: 

Jurisprudence

examination

$30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00

$26.00

$30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.30

$36.40 $37.10 $37.80 $30.00

(c) License fees, per year

$30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00(i) Pharmacist $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00

$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $55.00 $55.55

$30.00 $30.00 $35.00 $35.35

$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

$20.80 $21.20 $21.60 $15.00

(ii) Pharmacy $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

$15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00

$58.30 $59.45 $50.00

(iii) Drug control $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $30.00 $30.30

$57.20

$15.00 $15.00 $20.00 $20.20

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$31.20 $31.80 $32.40 $30.00

(iv) Manufacturer or wholesaler $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $31.80 $32.40 $25.00

(v) Pharmacy technician

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.25

$31.20

$30.00 $30.00 $30.30

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$15.60 $15.90 $16.20 $15.00

(d) Temporary license for $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00

$26.50 $27.00 $25.00

(e) Limited license for $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00

$15.00 $15.00 $15.15

$26.00

$15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.15

$10.40 $10.60 $10.80 $10.00

(f) Temporary license for 

pharmacy

$10.00 $10.10

$15.60 $15.90 $16.20 $15.00

(g) Limited license for pharmacy

technician,  per year

$21.20 $21.60 $21.60$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.20$20.00 $20.00 $20.00(a) Application processing fee

$75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.75

$20.80

$75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00(b) License fee, per year

$21.60 $21.60

$78.00 $79.55 $81.10 $81.10

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.20 $20.80 $21.20(a) Application processing fee $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.25

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00
(b) Examination fees: 

Jurisprudence
$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.90 $93.60$55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00(c) License fee, per year $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00

$25.00 $25.25

$26.00 $26.50 $27.00 $27.00

$95.45 $97.35 $97.35

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00(d) Limited license, per year $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$78.00 $79.55 $81.10 $81.10

$26.00 $26.50 $27.00 $27.00

$75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.75$75.00

$200.00 $200.00 $101.00

(a) Application processing fee

$200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00(b) License fee, per year

$35.35 $36.40 $37.10 $37.80 $37.80

$104.00 $106.05 $108.15 $108.15

$30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $35.00$30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00

$50.00 $50.00 $55.00 $55.55

(a) Application processing fee $30.00 $30.00

$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

$37.10 $37.80 $37.80

(b) License fee, per year $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

$35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00

$59.45 $59.45

(c) Temporary license $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.25

$57.20 $58.30

$35.00 $35.00 $35.35 $36.40

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00(d) Limited license, per year $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $26.00 $26.50 $27.00 $27.00
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$91.80

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 3 9  -  Fe e s for a  pe rson lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  to e nga ge  in the  pra c tic e  of podia tric  me dic ine  a nd surge ry unde r pa rt 18 0 .

Podia tric  Me dic ine  a nd Surge ry

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 4 1 -  Fe e s for a  pe rson lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  to e nga ge  in the  pra c tic e  of c ounse ling unde r pa rt 18 1.

Counse ling

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 4 2  -  Fe e s for a n individua l lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  a s a  spe e c h- la ngua ge  pa thologist unde r pa rt 17 6 .

Spe e c h- La ngua ge  Pa thology

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 4 3  -  Fe e s for a  pe rson lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  to e nga ge  in the  pra c tic e  of psyc hology unde r pa rt 18 2 .

Psyc hology

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 4 3 a  -  Fe e s for a n individua l who is lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  to e nga ge  in the  pra c tic e  of a pplie d be ha vior a na lysis,  or to e nga ge  in the  pra c tic e  a s a n a ssista nt be ha vior a na lyst,  unde r pa rt 18 2 A.

Applie d Be ha vior Ana lysis or Assista nt Be ha vior Ana lyst

$43.20

$16.20

$21.60

$76.50

$59.45

$102.75

$37.80

$70.30

$21.60

$21.60

$81.10

$59.45

$108.15

$64.85

$27.00

$27.00

$102.75

$16.20

$27.00

FY2 0 17 FY2 0 2 2

$230.00

$54.00

$50.00

FY2 0 0 8 FY2 0 0 9 FY2 0 10 FY2 0 11 FY2 0 12 FY2 0 13

$230.00 $230.00

Fe e  Na me  De sc ription FY2 0 0 3 FY2 0 0 4 FY2 0 0 5 FY2 0 0 6 FY2 0 0 7 FY2 0 19 FY2 0 2 0 FY2 0 2 1

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 3  Fe e s for a  pe rson lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  to e nga ge  in pra c tic e  of ge ne tic  c ounse ling une r pa rt 17 0  Ge ne tic  Counse lor

*The  De pa rtme nt ha s not be gun to c olle c t fe e s for Ge ne tic  Counse lors,  a s the  rule s a nd re gula tions for the  profe ssion a re  c urre ntly be ing promulga te d by the  de pa rtme nt,  in c onsulta tion with the  Boa rd of Me dic ine .

(a) Application processing fee

FY2 0 18FY2 0 14 FY2 0 15 FY2 0 16

$50.00 $50.00

(b) License fee, per year $54.00 $54.00

(c) Temporary license

$26.50 $27.00 $27.00$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $25.00 $25.25$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00(a) Application processing fee $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $95.00 $95.95

$26.00

$90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00

$15.60 $15.90 $16.20 $16.20

(b) License fee, per year $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00

$15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00

$100.75 $102.75 $102.75

(c) Temporary license $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.25

$98.80

$15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.15

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00(d) Limited license, per year $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$59.45 $59.45

$26.00 $26.50 $27.00 $27.00

$50.00 $50.00 $55.00 $55.55 $57.20 $58.30(a) Application processing fee $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

$100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $101.00

$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

$100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00(b) Examination fee $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00

$55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $60.00 $60.60 $62.40$55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00(c) License fee, per year $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00

$25.00 $25.25

$104.00 $106.05 $108.15 $108.15

$63.60 $64.85 $64.85

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00(d) Limited license fee, per year $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$20.80 $21.20 $21.60 $21.60

$26.00 $26.50 $27.00 $27.00

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.20

$75.00 $75.00 $75.75

(a) Application processing fee

$75.00 $75.00 $75.00(b) License fee, per year

$55.55 $57.20 $58.30 $59.45 $59.45

$78.00 $79.55 $81.10 $81.10

$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $55.00$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00(a) Application processing fee $50.00 $50.00

$100.75 $102.75 $102.75

(b) License fee, per year

$90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00(i) Full doctoral $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00

$30.00 $30.00 $35.00 $35.35

$90.00 $95.00 $95.95 $98.80

$30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00

$68.95 $70.30 $70.30

(ii) Limited doctoral $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00

$60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00

$37.80 $37.80

(iii) Masters limited $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00

$15.00 $15.00 $20.00 $20.20

$36.40 $37.10

$60.00 $65.00 $65.65 $67.60

$15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00

$42.40 $43.20 $43.20

(iv) Temporary limited $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00

$40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00

$21.60 $21.60

(c) Limited license, per year $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00

$15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.15

$20.80 $21.20

$40.00 $40.00 $40.40 $41.60

$15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00

$21.20 $21.60 $21.60

(d) Temporary license $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.20 $20.80$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$15.60 $15.90 $16.20 $16.20

(e) Examination review fee $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$76.50 $76.50$75.00 $75.00(a) Application processing fee

$90.00

$75.00

(b) License fee, per year $90.00 $90.00 $91.80 $91.80
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$25.50

$10.20

$20.40

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 4 4  -  Fe e s for a n individua l lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  a s a  re spira tory the ra pist unde r pa rt 18 7 .

Re spira tory Ca re

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 4 5  -  Fe e s for a n individua l lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  to e nga ge  in the  pra c tic e  of oc c upa tiona l the ra py,  or to e nga ge  in pra c tic e  a s a n oc c upa tiona l the ra py a ssista nt,  unde r pa rt 18 3 .

Oc c upa tiona l The ra pists

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 4 7  -  Fe e s for a  pe rson re giste re d or se e king re gistra tion a s a  re giste re d sa nita ria n unde r pa rt 18 4 .

Sa nita ria ns

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 4 8  -  Fe e s for a  pe rson lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  a s a  lic e nse d ba c he lor's soc ia l worke r or a  lic e nse d ma ste r's soc ia l worke r or a  pe rson re giste re d or se e king re gistra tion a s a  re giste re d soc ia l se rvic e  te c hnic ia n unde r pa rt 18 5 .

Soc ia l Work

MCL 3 3 3 .16 3 4 9  -  Fe e s for a  pe rson lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  to e nga ge  in the  pra c tic e  of ve te rina ry me dic ine  or lic e nse d or se e king lic e nsure  to pra c tic e  a s a  ve te rina ry te c hnic ia n unde r pa rt 18 8 . *****FY  2 0 18  Ve te rina ry me dic ine  fe e s will re ma in

Ve te rina ry Me dic ine

$71.40

$40.80

$25.50

$10.20

$25.50

$15.30

$132.60

$66.30

$27.00

$27.00

$27.00

$10.80

$16.20

$16.20

$21.60

$81.10

$27.00

$59.45

$21.60

$81.10

$81.10

FY2 0 14 FY2 0 15 FY2 0 16 FY2 0 17 FY2 0 18 FY2 0 2 2FY2 0 0 8 FY2 0 0 9 FY2 0 10 FY2 0 11 FY2 0 12 FY2 0 13Fe e  Na me  De sc ription FY2 0 0 3 FY2 0 0 4 FY2 0 0 5 FY2 0 0 6 FY2 0 0 7

$20.00 $20.20 $20.80 $21.20 $21.60 $21.60$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00$20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$75.00 $75.75 $78.00

FY2 0 19 FY2 0 2 0 FY2 0 2 1

(a) Application processing fee

$75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00

$81.10 $81.10

(b) License fee, per year $75.00 $75.00 $75.00

$75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00

$81.10 $81.10

(c) Temporary license $75.00 $75.00 $75.00

$79.55

$75.00 $75.75 $78.00 $79.55

$20.80 $21.20 $21.60 $21.60$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00(a) Application processing fee $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.75 $78.00

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.20

$65.00 $65.00 $65.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00(b) License fee, per year $65.00 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00

$26.50 $27.00 $27.00

$79.55 $81.10 $81.10

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $25.00 $25.25 $26.00$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$55.00 $55.55 $57.20

(a) Application processing fee $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

$10.80 $10.80

(b) Registration fee, per year $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

$59.45 $59.45

(c) Limited registration, per year $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

$15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.15 $15.60

$58.30

$10.00 $10.10 $10.40 $10.60

$15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00(d) Temporary registration $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00

$15.60 $15.90 $16.20 $16.20

$15.90 $16.20 $16.20

$15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.15$20.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00(a) Application processing fee $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$26.50 $27.00 $27.00

(b) License fee, per year

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.25 $26.00$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$25.25 $26.00

(i) Licensed bachelor's social $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$27.00

(ii) Licensed master's social $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$25.00 $25.00 $25.25 $26.00 $26.50 $27.00$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$26.50 $27.00 $27.00

(c) Registration fee, per year, for 

a social
$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$25.00 $25.00

(a) Application processing fees

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$15.30

(i) Veterinarian $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.30

$25.50

(ii) Veterinary technician $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00

$25.00 $25.50

$15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00

(b) Examination fees

$130.00 $131.30 $135.20 $130.00 $132.60 $132.60$130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00(i) Veterinary technician, $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00

$65.65 $67.60$65.00 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00(ii) Veterinary technician, per $65.00 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00 $66.30

(c) License fees, per year

$55.00 $55.00 $55.55 $57.20

$65.00 $66.30

$55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00

$40.00 $40.80 $40.80

(i) Veterinarian $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.25 $26.00$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$70.00 $71.40 $71.40

(ii) Veterinary technician $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$25.50 $25.50

(d) Temporary license fees

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.25 $26.00 $25.00$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00(i) Veterinarian $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$10.00 $10.00 $10.10 $10.40$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00(ii) Veterinary technician $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

$25.25 $26.00

$10.00 $10.20 $10.20

(e) Limited licenses, per year

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$10.20

(i) Veterinarian $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

$25.50

(ii) Veterinary technician $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.80

$25.00 $25.50

$10.10 $10.40 $10.00 $10.20

$20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.40 $20.40(f) Examination review $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00


